

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

BANK OF TANZANIA



6th November 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that following acquisition of ninety six percent of shares of African Banking Corporation Tanzania Limited by Access Bank (Nigeria) Plc, the Bank of Tanzania granted approval to allow African Banking Corporation Tanzania Limited to change its name to Access Bank Tanzania Limited. As a result, the Bank of Tanzania issued a commercial banking business licence to **Access Bank Tanzania Limited** with effect from 19th September 2024.

GOVERNOR BANK OF TANZANIA